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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 8 BEFORE THE

W/S of Rockhaven Avenue ,
1st Election District o DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1st Councilmanic District
(2202 Rockhaven Avenue) % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Theresa & Tyler Hafen ¥ CASE NO. 04-273-A
Petitioners

sk
****************

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Theresa and Tylet
Hafen. The variance request is for property located at 2202 Rockhaven Avenue in the
Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 20 ft. in lieu
of the required 30 ft. to construct an addition. The subject property and requested relief are more
patticularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propetty
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)}1) of
ihe Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
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Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

;
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that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/otr unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore -
County, this __5-____ day of January, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 20 ft. in lieu
of the required 30 ft. to construct an addition, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitionets may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1S
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appeliate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to teturn, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition,

JO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

J anuar}{% 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Tyler Hafen
2202 Rockhaven Avenue
Catonsville, Matyland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No, 04-273-A
Property: 2202 Rockhaven Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hafen:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Ordet.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any patty, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits & Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
7@/% V. Tf\Aw(f’O'“)
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%9 Printad on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cou'nty |

for the property located at A

202 'ch L,( L\le
which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. ?The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property
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ed T on,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zonin

of this petition form.

situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

g law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on th:e back

ereto and
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. o
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County. L

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name ™~ Type or Print

Signhature
Address Telephone No.
City ] ‘State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:
Narne - Type or Print B
% Telephene No.

v X I State Zip Code
A -'4'@7' Shring having been formally demanded and/

= L .

Y ‘:' oWs-of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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O4—47% A

ORDER RE

X

I
J

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalt'ia's. of
erAury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s): |

ame - Type or Print

~ Z?u%é //4%{&\- —

Sig

T
Nama\’-‘%?pg; or ﬁ?ﬁ \:&Q‘gﬂb

Signature -

R202  Rockbovew Av. wo203-108

Address Teleph'une_ No. -
Catonsy,/le MO Rir2S
City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Nameg
Address Telephone No.
Cily State Zi;{S Code

—_— . -—— S

or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimureicmuﬁf
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

1
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—— . : i — ; .._I . ( — -
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimora Gounty

Reviewed By ___ ﬂg“ Date__;_.__;m_,_;_ : iﬁ/‘//‘i?
Estimated Postlﬁg Date _&mz_ . .
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Alﬁda"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iv,en is within the personal knowled%e of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat AR O X Roclk have Av.. L
| ant(s) does/do presently reside at el o -
: 2 syvillc MDD | _RlA2E
| Cy 1o J MS%TG o o ZIp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, th_fe following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculgr):
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Aollars (4o ‘H‘\[; |80 veer old house andk do no+ have
The Money -+o purchease QA new  hom e

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that If a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signhaty T . ignature | ‘
/e | b @ o i ' thﬂ,ﬁ E% ﬂ(fa.;;{z,_{) |
ame - Type of Prin | ame - Type of brin

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BéLTIMORE, to wit: |

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | [T day of !}Imm&ﬁ' 2003 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeare
/ \ s f

l "f z A1 id ﬁ _l![i '

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identined to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore Céunty, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat AA Q02  Roclkhaven Av.
rass

NV :
CE‘;O { Vv HC___ - /jg;)nr__a(&lf —2Ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity): -

. O;lr house only has owne lDOL-I'lr\rc:st located on +he ‘[:lrS'-J*
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difficdty with only one bathrogm
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signattire Signat
(Y/er Hote | ('S;;Qcéﬁa \g&@
Name - Type or Print 7[ — | Name - Type or Prin C—m

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this !7] q day of gﬂ_ﬁﬁ]&[ﬁ% _ L2003 _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County afpresaid, personally appeared

/‘/ =/ fﬁl HEYEN HAFEN

e Affiani(s) hefein, personally known or satisfactorily Tdentified to me as such Affiani(s).
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at X 2&0@ K oalcé VP 54 e
which is presently zomed _X D0, -3 S

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vrlance rom Section(s)

| ,l (202, 3. ¢l o /PPMM% a b ek
/L/&’Prrp 5("7Lééc/c r::,'F o 6 *{}7" N e a'F )th /‘ﬁfw;}fca 7o {7‘1 jza r:“m,s”ffun.’}'“

ain  ad A isn.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Counf]ty, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as brescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted purstiant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Iaer'ury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s tha subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
I 7_:*/ / e r— /L/ A 1( C 4

Name - Type of Print i Narne - 1ype or Print

Signature =~ | | Sigm@ntl.tﬁjlili o ; -

Address Telephone No. Name - ¥ypa 1:::i r Erint ;

City | | State | Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: ; AR 02 Rockhave o Ly wo 2031083
Address Telephonea No.
| . fm'?é#u*h [le MD RUR2E
Narne - Type or Print City | State Zip Code
| . Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Company | ) Name
Address “Telephone No. Address ~Telaphone No.
City State | Zip Code City ‘ h State Zip Code

——  —— e —— = - e e — e Tw.a gy peliard .

e e e e —- - STrr——y — ~ - : : . = ——
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissjoner of Baltimore County,
this day of . L that Le subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. R

Py —— TN T ENENI————...,
h

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 0 Lfl “A3-4 Reviewed By (G Date.-

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date __(£ ¢/, ; ’
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REGINNING FOR THE SAME at an iron bolt driven in the ground in the centex
of sald Rockhaven (which sald beginning point is also the beginning point
of that piece or parcel of ground which by deed dated April 5, 1911 and
recorded among the Land Records of said Aaltimore County in Libexr WPC NO.
176, folio 248 etc. was granted and conveyed by W. J. Dickey and Song Inc.
to the Frank Clark and Ida R. Clark his wife) and running thence with a
part of the first line of said last named deed and in the centex of said
rockhaven Avenue (1) North 4 degrees 36 minutes West 91.5 feet to the end
of the fourth line of that lot or parcel of ground which by deed dated
September 30, 1946 and recoxded awong gaid Land Records in Liber JwWB

No. 1528 folio 182 etc. was granted and conveyed by Prank F. Clark and wife
to Harry F. Phillips and Annie M. phillips, his wife, and running thence
reversely on said last named line (2) South 85 degrees 53 minutes West
129.6 feet to the begimning thereof thence (3) gouth 4 degrees 36 mimtes
fast 90 feet to intersect the fourth or last line of the land conveyed by
W. J. Dickey and Sons Inc. to Clark as aforessid thence running with a part
of said last named line (4) North 86 degrees 33 minutes East 129.6 feet to
the place of beginning containing 0.278 of an acre of land wore or less.

The improvements thereon being known as No. 2202 Rockhaven Avenue.

HeR 77



|l|"' :ﬁ.-m-\.l L5017 = re ., e
‘t!l"‘f-" it P o T B by f’ﬁ‘l'f"'!,“*'“"l_.| '*-1J|-. S A l'“l- rrr—i-‘ .1- Ly 4 in v 1
i Y w - ra 1o 1' { SE = R T e L % Er s -
I-:' '-'._.':'- I}j ST VIR | -t v 1 VoL Ta ;.-'1r||' H':a 'u v '?Li et h L .1-. — "CI. i F,:..I -:' ol > 5 r’l‘q;l" -+ "'!""!-"‘:”F‘! " e T SR T o o T
: RS LA v o At g ' Hr et iyl T L T . ' T S A
I . .l_, }.r; O C ::I oy ) :_ I-..J"\.J-\.J-_,'\-'. ?.E%.J. |.' '|| .| A \.\:__h' '\-\.".,: b "-:I'|;| - iRt [ i i AL |!'.-.i\-!" , Tt ! P, 1 . _{4 "
it \ ¥ R oo 1 g T L R B R '!"' o ) I e Vo Y Qo - . i 1 . - rt
e “- -.i : srrt e T F‘f i L R R L T A A R L S R RO " T ' '
§ .-l: oo I--"': .:'!..' HI; 'I'!“'"' N "‘.11v- 'i.l "-.‘i':'-I l{l"'l ""'..':' H 1 |'l'.lI T n I}-\- = ro: L L
fa, ¥ .-1'r a3, & 1 1 - i LI fieif ] ' - ! '
t'l '\.G.'r ! 1! g IR 1 r '\- LY. ' 1
. T2 T I:-'\- 1 r'-':"' I'I ! 1!.- - I
- = I'|,r\- L - H ' T ’ 1 1 Y
i (I Y -, 13 F i T Tq- oA
' . M S T Ly - 1 I !
) '- . -l'\l-..J‘I 1 .:I'l: -I'L-"'| L {IL' ) I
i ras '\l l\.l LI} | 1 .H:_-Il"'\-'l | van s oAt ' A ||I:- ' 1 LN
_ | ,." 1< | I | lh } L '} 5,_-" Yoo h T ! 1
LR 1 g, LS "] o~ ! ", ! 1
1 ! I|- ! ! [ ) .-\.." 141 b *a A .-ll ' -I :'.- '
:I .\..'ik 1 L oo - . r k . LAl - I
' LAY " Lom 1 U = :
I _Hl |' ] ' o 1 1 - . . 5
= v ' -4 1 * [ |:'..-|-F 4 L = T Ll LT
1
r | “ew o, v, ; il_- 1 | L L --il e
! ot i-.- . o f l"T '1 R Y - LT i "
. o : . . i o v ' ' . - = - r
1 R ’ [ L 1 r L-\. -
Y
i -
, b
rL
L
L L
I [ |
t
r L 4
.
||}'\-"' |
- ' r-\.'h L | Lo
" L] , 1
A B P
] 1 - r._ Wl ir ﬁ
[I - . 1 w [ Wi
_I.l . fi b . £ -I :
1 L | f 1 :_ b .'-
1 [t oo 4, L
T R o i R e
'y IF{I :.'l|.|.| -II‘_-:!ln-:".l i‘.f I.l I' LE S ii
\ 1.:: N Il “at 1 "'Ip N q..i I B
LN | * ! it , Ha
oAt - !..J L T ¥ S
4 {_I.L ]J ' '!- ' o = ! .7 L
Ay "|. - 1 "‘I' - " r M3 I ' L
i, r LA A | . Lol
"\'?i L ¥ t"‘
1 '| s Vo -I‘ o r .
;v I TRt
' FROM: SRRIEE A TR
) ;. ' _ . Y L !JI
ooy - X i i}
3 . T4 4 "
Y ) I =
o e
\ 1 ."_. !
+ ] 1
- 2
1
;-
4
. a R
£ ,
I'i -1 .
L
" l:r ¥
< r
LA | ¢ :
- 1 LI I
. L .
w 1 L Lo
= Y lr
g0 1 o B *
T L T
-\.'1'I-:~-' * - EI:ll|' ot
T =g 1 ! r=
Yol . ge ! e
v orLp L r a
45 1
PG ~
1 r L
N L"":‘I-".il‘I

IPIM"K ‘A Aasucv g vsuuw cu,s-rbm :

L
‘
et -:'H" ‘-
Ly

2 r E 'h rl-r-
y ! . .;I- . o .II - *
!_" g .rh . Ao Y hatie r’ £ r'l? IP f 1

2 1"‘ i Lo ¥

- g om
\ LRI AL e
N 1
a
v [ 1 L -
k] 5 _\,r-‘l ’EI'\-\.“‘ .
L
L - '|I .-,!-
[ L
oy 1 g 7
P v
. |
. 1
b
e
a1
1
roa
r 1
[
I'|| R

_—

mm eﬁ%ﬁ LT
3 1"“’!’%’?@5;1&:‘[‘5‘

*H‘:i HALICTH - JRIC R+

' -
| ]"I Q t . - j - {-.
\ r f - r
¢ . E ;
_ - . ) 1
1?£.L_ 1 1 ’ ﬂf{ Mﬂ
[ i :I ."fl.-l rﬂa mg‘f ﬁﬁ T
1\-\."‘} N |1‘! I T
LT L" coga S g f
= .'.I Paa
;% L P T 1k -
) - v LT I ! .
% ¥ -2 . K 4 sy ale
|[I._ - -t e | i 1
R F' E'ﬂ, NN i
A L : fL 5{; FEA e
: g st b Y g ; "l*i-i ; Y EAk L T
e " e Tded g VU
= iU e 2 IV .|ﬁ'='.r'. ar 1y
r - -3 Nty Y| W 1
‘ L P } . ‘i' Tryl 3
1 'S a
; 1] JER e L -
) ) '- “_ A L-,:E P
LA - s b L §
. | L = -II.J.*I; .I'E" HE.L
; 1 ‘ﬂ Vo e T e
U e -
1 1 . i':. N L T * ~1 3 'l|?.- r'lhr-.:- W
= P >
L . 0 ' a |L"| | i {r:-:._g-'r'?'ll } "'r“rq l|El‘= T :Ie"-
¢! | i A 1F "r.'-*"'ﬁi:..‘” g 0 rede s Saa i bl
~ . I .I_J_- ' 1 Lo - -1-{' |I. .- "R Ll
. s i \ 23 ok B fra . N R fl
A . P LI LI A T - & v b : Ir|
- b ' 1 al, i 5 [ Ll ':'_. L v = R ! '||.I
a 1 L 1 1 - ! I':[ Fl'\.lr [ £ L ! x! Ii'l.l"l !
Lo ! , vt s j.'-h-? vyt ! I',*'% Uk I 'I: T :
. - - k] - = LA e i ot .} i |'-"" 1
] v - I_ll _ 1 .J. . ‘I-\.J T i ' -t E I ‘I—|I'|-
1A ! 1 1 == ) "1*'_ r W r ' i " Jin ML R 1"y '|-+'
7 g ' ) g Tty d N, T { A o
R I B e S BRI
1 a ’ + S - L ] 1k : o0
1 H 1 i - ! ll_" i EI | 14 N +
[ P! L. i'.l . "o it rr - : Ir LI Y I AL
. . 1 . T
s i ! . -\.I - I"-'J!-J'I P | R {r-l i 3 II‘-C:‘I
L] [ A -1 I I P ¥ ll -3 - 1y - L - ] 5
" I, L A r4 1 " 3 P o
| ) . b y § hl - _.a- ‘ H |:-\- - r;-|-| -'I 1)
. R T LTS L PRI - g Tt e e BT
' Lra - \ TE oA i =
_ i |r - | S T _:1 ;! Ul . a1 "”F '.L i ]' _: L by
P ':- :r I\'| L v ?F !q..l!.:l "“"."'-Ii“:ﬂ' ':'IL,'IEII 'El..f H |I-. 1 r .llll:il :hTJIJ-
- - - - al” - Sl L
! 5 R o 3ov ¢ 2 F i'.‘!'.-" A 11:1‘ S = L’I J 'I'1” I':'-'Li
F - . LR F I UL T A 1 I oLy ol b
r T L "y T TN P . Chy oy
' I.-.J;.al. £ v |"|! lr'-:::j‘: “"'4.'- " 2o LI-":.nl In'- '
ol FUoor et gy D i bt e e o TR e
- = = [ Sy [ 1 [
1 1 I E e oAl B '”E"'-r AT I.--\.r" - ’ 1"'. " 1 Lol ek
, -1 5o [ '—." 1 ih LI 1 oar¥ 1y 4
. W < .:- 7 L -'IJ tl. L a kel o W ! rl‘.
2 oge T - H Py 'J‘ 3 "' i <R 1 Tn A
', b ; ,.Jc-'“x*;-'i‘: A
v L ¥ .‘ T4,‘_L11,‘t !'.
1 1 »
¢ vl 1 t
O ! | ) 'E'
| . 11
= L] - - -I"'. T : 1 -
o I iy LF':I"' PENL "'r’.-' HIT..I"' ';rf ! "'.'F“:.I .
" [ TR L ad ¥ LI =i ¥ o Pt K [
s [r . 1 =1 as ',l.l o [ T
§ foate R R P 0" by ghl it g
LA T & 4 MY



Y

IBLIC HEARING

-

ofipbhgd =o€
PEFF a1k 1air

RLE A BE 1T T

4
HEAMING £ OB £ B

AL D LR Wi

- 2P b

N wAS

MRRANE L “Fnothy ur o1

BAF st FacLimop 24671 i

-GHER
LE BIFVL

Sl E)

Wil
-
[ ==
)
ENC
L=
[F.
—_—
oy
=
=1}
==

i

POy ! AL ib'ﬂ

_
!
L

_q“w.b___ﬁ____.rfmi__ f __-___r

' o™y Ty T

- ...!i.l... 1o g llF ™o - =
Py i Wb BT g T, !
Lormrpm s -

T TR e




1 Tim sigh(s) were posted on DC‘FC - ! ¢ yi OO0

. -  C410d 244263

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING .

h-n‘
F

| RI3: Casé No.: W@Q ~ Zv 3""‘/4\

Petitioner/Developer: 77 'f’“ '(/

L

—'l-u--lu-

Date of Hearing/ Closing; _l?'t,-c‘_ ] CQ : Z)

" Baltimore County Departient of

o _ Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
. Towson, MD 21204

* Attention: PeckyY L\A\RT

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) rcqlurcd by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at’ 'ZwZ//ZWCZ/&@_Vﬁ/ ﬂ VT -

FRSEEEEE

-]

(Month, Day, Year) o

Sincer cly,

(Signature of Sngn Poster nnd Date) S

C"t AQ_LAMD M&@cﬁ%

(Pl‘llltﬁd Nnmﬂ)

| 2225 RyERSoM @m.QL..cg
. , (Address)

BOAUTIMBRE, M‘“/
(Cuy, State, Zip Code)

(Telephone Number)



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAWENT OF PERMITS AND DEV

MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

i—

Case Number 04-| 9743 |-A Address A320A Rock hiwes Alu e,

Contact Person: Eru.go R’q.ﬁg?ﬁs Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Flaase Print Your Name

Filing Date: ji/f//ﬂ'? Posting Date: _/4/r4/o7 Closing Date: s+ /4¢/¢ o

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any .
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file .

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formal.
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

| .
ORDER: Atfter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to pubtic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING; In cases that must go to a public hearing.

(whether‘due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

phoste]gf, certitication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. |

(Oetach Along Ootted Line)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

L

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number QY- A5 -A Address Ao 04 _/ZCGOIQLQWA /44)»?, J-
Petitioner's Name D{frti Theresq Hzt{l*ek Telephone _&ro~ J03- [o¥3

Posting Date: )Mf‘-f/oj Closing Date: /4 -ﬂﬁ/ﬁj
Wording for Sign: _To Permit g rear %ﬁup 5»::'7[“[:&&[: a“]c R0 "C"F ;i }f £ ¢ a]C
Yhe veguived 3o B o construt e ol Fios,

[

WCR - Revised 6/28/00
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTIS REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEAF
The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at’
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. -

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: 9. Lf"* £79~_ A e
Petitioner: _| he coem Yoo o
Address or Location: X205 E;,Q;Jﬁ, haaren  fe. .

iy —— _— I M

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BilLL TO:

Name: _T\{2{ &% \hvegrese, MeSen -
Address: ol O %chb&;mﬂ VASVI e
Lodpraw,le. YD (5

Telephone Number: - 2OR- 10

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



™

Department of Permits an. .
Development Management

Baltimore County

isienielleli pp—

)

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

December 29, 2003

Tyler Hafen

Theresa Hafen

2202 Rockhaven Avenue
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hafen:
RE: Case Number: 04-273-A, 2202 Rockhaven Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 19, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with vour petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (0.0 O

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review ,

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C: FPeople’s Counse|

Visit the County’s Website at www. baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Racycled Papar



700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286- 5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 December 18, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvyland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: December 18, 2003

Ttem NO.: 267-271, 273~283

" Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by,
this Bureau and the comments Dbelow are applicable and required to be.
corrected or incorporated inteo the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIBUTENANT JIM MBZICK
Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

&

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Hecycled Papor



Robert L., Flanagan, Seeretary
Neil J, Pedersen, Adminisirator

Robert L. Ehelleh, Jr., Governor
Michael S. Steele, Lf Fovernor

D:"H!JH?I o E.H‘EI
Adminlstratlilg

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THANSFOHTATIUN

Date: /2- /- 67

Ms. Rebecca Hart | RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. .= 4 =P R
Permuts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5600 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/%, Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits DlVlSan

My {elephone number/ toll-free number {8
tMaryiand felay Sevvice for fmpairved Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7 165 Stutewlde Toll Prec

Street Address: 707 North Caivert Steeel » Balllmore, Maryland 21202« Phone 410.545.0300 « wwwmarylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 30, 2003
Department of Permits and T |
Development Management é o CE , VE D

DEC 3 0 2003

LONING CCAMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-273 — Administrative Varaince

FROM;: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 11l
Director, Office of Planning

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

..
Section Chief: %’ i 7£ 4
AFK/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 29, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 22, 2003

Nos. 267, 269, 270, 271, 272,
) 274,275,279, and 283

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
1tems, and we have no comuents.

RWB:CEN:jtb

cc: File

ZAC-12-22-2003-ITEM NOS 267-279 AND 283-12292003
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING

—

- S ) . e i - ] : _ _ . , ..
PRGPERTY ADURESS & ek Hroer——F4oe— - EE-PAGES-5-8-6 - OF- THE-CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAl REQUIRED INFORMATION

THINLE i UL LN AN —— N L L NI nLEd

—_——

SUBDIVISION NAME /A _ | (G - _H

- | | PLAT BOOK # /4 FOLIO # _uA LOT #./ SECTION # /¢

OWNER H...\...mlm@. i imwmwmf mur.w .ﬁmf
H

RS A

-
3
3

LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT  J¢ 7

gl
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT /57

{"=200" SCALE MAP # S/ 2 A
zoning DR 9.8

LOT SIZE 1], 70
ACREAGE SQUARE FEET
PUBLIC = PRIVATE
SEWER X1 {1
WATER m i ]
YES NG
CHESAPEAKE BAY F ] E :
CRITICAL AREA L2
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN [ @ w
HISTORIC PROPERTY/
BUILDING [ E

PRIOR ZONING HEARING

1

NORTH

~ ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY (TEM #= CASE #

PREPARED BY T 14




